## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 416 by Senator Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 19 after "exercise" insert "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, after "Orleans" insert "."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 2, after "automatically" delete the "," and following "and" and before
- 7 "without" insert ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 8, change "such" to "that"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 8 following "meetings" delete ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 7, after "contracts" delete "," and insert "and to" and following "leases"
- 14 insert ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 14, after "management" insert ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 18, change "said" to "the"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 23, after "management" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, at the end of line 4, after "through" insert "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, at the end of line 6, change "port" to "Port"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 19, change "and/or" to "or"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, line 23 after "transfer" insert ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 6, line 25, following "yards" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 7, line 2, following "subdivision" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 7, line 3, after "maintain" insert "," and change "port" to "Port"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 7, line 4, change "said" to "the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 27, change "such" to "the"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 8, line 3, change "such" to "that"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 8, line 8, after "appurtenances" insert ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 8, line 9, after "operation" insert "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 8, line 11, after "leased" insert "."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 8, line 25, after "assign" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 9, line 8, delete "Louisiana" and change "Highways" to "Transportation and
- 23 **Development**"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 25 On page 9, line 23, change "and/or" to "or"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 10, line 20, following "Orleans" and before "or" delete ","
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 29 On page 10, line 21 after "Corporation" delete ","
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 31 On page 12, line 10, after "manage" insert ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 13, line 4, after "agreed" insert "upon"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 4 On page 13, line 22, after "acquisition" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 6 On page 14, line 7, change "**port**" to "**Port**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 8 On page 14, line 26, after "commission" delete "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 15, at the end of line 10, following "have" insert "the"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 15, line 12, after "commission" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 15, line 28, change "such" to "the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 16, line 14, change "port" to "Port"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 16, line 25, change "port" to "Port"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 20 On page 17, line 1, change "port" to "Port"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 39</u>
- 22 On page 17, line 6, change "4, and 8" to "and 4"